However those intentions may change and Great Central and Mr Joseph

Gutnick could use their voting power to pursue intentions which differ from those set out

above.

6.5 Impact on the Company’s financial position

 Blackham

Resources

Limited

Proforma

Adjustment

Post approval

of Resolutions

1,2,3,4 & 5

Proforma

Adjustment

Post

approval of

Resolution 6

Proforma

Adjustment

Post

approval of

Resolutions

7,8,9,10 &

11

Proforma

after all

adjustments

 Reviewed

31 Dec 12
   31 Dec 12

 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 173 3,618 10,000 - 13,791

Trade and other receivables 221 - - - 221

 37

Financial assets 48 - - - 48

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 442 3,618 10,000 - 14,060

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Plant and equipment 29 - - - 29

Receivables 27 - - - 27

Exploration and evaluation

expenditure 10,297 - - - 10,297

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 10,353 - - - 10,353

TOTAL ASSETS 10,795 3,618 10,000 - 24,413

CURRENT LIABILITES

Trade and other payables 1,070 (75) - - 995

Provisions 2,249 - - - 2,249

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITES 3,319 (75) - - 3,244

NON-CURRENT LIABILITES

Convertible notes - - 10,000  10,000

Provisions 297 - - - 297

TOTAL NON-CURRENT LIABILITES 297 - 10,000 - 10,297

TOTAL LIABILITIES

3,616

(75) 10,000 - 13,541

NET ASSETS

7,179

3,693 - - 10,872

EQUITY

Issued Capital 11,839 3,693 - 831 16,363

Reserves 1,914 - - - 1,914

Accumulated losses (6,574) - - (831) (7,405)

TOTAL EQUITY 7,179 3,693 - - 10,872

6.6 Consequences if the Transaction is not approved or does not otherwise proceed

The majority of the Board considers that the Transaction (if Resolutions 5, 6 and 7 are

approved by Shareholders) represents an excellent outcome for the Company. Mr

Joseph Gutnick, who controls Great Central and therefore has a material personal

interest in the outcome of Resolutions 5, 6 and 7 and so does not express a view in

respect of those Resolutions or the Transaction generally.

If Resolutions 5, 6 and 7 are not approved, or the Transaction does not proceed for any

other reason, the majority of the Board (other than Mr Gutnick) consider that there will be